
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO050420\
  Data File : PO068132.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 04 May 2020   8:57
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : L2463‐20
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 04 10:50:15 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO042720.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Apr 28 07:12:58 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.914     3.935    639747   805815   26.734    25.217  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.880     9.213    895227   871186   23.722m   22.572m 
 
   Target Compounds
31) L7  AR‐1260‐1       7.915     6.774    564837   811681  447.533m  403.764  
32) L7  AR‐1260‐2       8.181     6.973    546951   873299  349.381   353.051  
33) L7  AR‐1260‐3       8.545     7.124    494840   641436  393.183   278.859 #
34) L7  AR‐1260‐4       8.773     7.606    602103   573099  432.946   286.066 #
35) L7  AR‐1260‐5       9.097     7.854   1114667  1841620  382.271   394.225  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO042720.M Tue May 05 04:05:45 2020                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
JHDS-SOUTH-C

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Sohil
     5/6/2020 12:18:02 PM

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
JHDS-SOUTH-C

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Sohil
     5/6/2020 12:18:02 PM



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO050420\
  Data File : PO068132.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 04 May 2020   8:57
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : L2463‐20
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 04 10:50:15 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO042720.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Apr 28 07:12:58 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO068132.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.9

13

 7
.9

15

 8
.1

80

 8
.5

44

 8
.7

73

 9
.0

96

10
.8

80
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5

A
R

-1
26

0-
4

A
R

-1
26

0-
3

A
R

-1
26

0-
2

A
R

-1
26

0-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO068132.D\ECD2B.CH

 3
.9

35

 6
.7

73  6
.9

73
 7

.1
24

 7
.6

06

 7
.8

54

 9
.2

13
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5 

A
R

-1
26

0-
4 

A
R

-1
26

0-
3 

A
R

-1
26

0-
2 

A
R

-1
26

0-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO042720.M Tue May 05 04:05:52 2020                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
JHDS-SOUTH-C

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Sohil
     5/6/2020 12:18:02 PM


